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. State of Oregon s ) o Appllcatlon fOl‘

Water Resources Depar tment

723 S S N, S A Permit Amendment
" (503) 986-0900 ) “Part1of5 - Mrmmum Requrrements Checkhst

Thls permit amendment apphcatlon will be returned if Parts 1 through 5

n and -all. requrred attachments are not completed and included. : .
For questrons please: call (503) 986- 0900 and ask for Transfer Section. - -+ . RE(JEIVED

'Check all items 1ncluded ‘with this apphcatron N/A = Not Apphcable) | - SEP 1 3 2018

_ -Part 1- Completed Mmlmum Requlrements Checkhst ‘ _
“Part2 — Completed Apphcatlon Map Checklist. : R _ o ‘ OWRD
Part 3 — Apphcatlon Fee payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department and
- completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:

. http://apps.wrd.state.or. .us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator If you have questlons call Customer |
- Service at (503) 986 0801 : ‘

~ ‘Part4 - Completed Apphcant Infonnatlon and Slgnature

- Part5 - Informatlon about Permits to be Amended Number of permrts to be amended Llst
. them here: G-12541°

. Please mclude a separate Part 5 for each permiit. (See 1nstruct10ns on page 6)

' .-Completed Permit Amendment Application. Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certlﬁed
Water nght Exammer) ( See Attachment A)

Kwva Request for A551gnment Form and statutory fee The request for a551gnment form has to be -

-completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assignedtothe -
perinit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and
" needs to-be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is-available online at -
httn //www.oregon.goviowrd/pubs/docs/forms). ‘Assignment is Dot needed if the applicant is- the
- permit holder of record Permrt Assigned to Applicant. on 1/5/2011 -See Attachment B) -

, . N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are requlred from all permit holder(s) of record if the permlt is not’ a551gned S

. to the applicant or other perimit holders of record that are not hsted as apphcants

I:I N/A Land Use Informat1on F orm with approval and signature (or- srgned land use form recelpt

- stub) Land use form is not required if any of the following apply: ( See Attachment C) o
- [ - - Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal. lands
1 - Allofthe following apply a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural -
- changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located wrthm

. /an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone, o
0 The proposed changes are all located on the propeity reviewed in Land Use form '
enclosed in Water Right Application Folder# ____

: E] N/A Water Well Report/W ell Log for changes in pomt(s) of approprlatron (well(s)) or addltlonal

pomt(s) of approprlatlon QSee Attachment D)

(For Staff Use' Only) )
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S)
Apphcatron fee not enclosed/msuﬁicrent ___ Mapnot included or incomplete
_~ Land Use Form not-ericlosed or incomplete _ Assrgnment Form and fee not enclosed/msufﬁcrent
- Addit_ional_signafure(s) required . Part_ isincomplete
Other/Explanation ' 7 ) -
Staff: | 503-986-0__ Date: [ "/

Revised 7/1/2017 - Permit Amendment # ' P art 2 Of 5 — Permit Amendment Map Checklist .



Your permlt amendment apphcatlon will be returned if any of the map requlrements

hsted below are not met

Please be sure that the map you subnut 1ncludes all the 1tems hsted below and mee ﬂ%@ElVED :
' reqmrements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepares

g .N/A

X

®

Certlfied Water nght Exammer Check all boxes- that apply SEP 1 g3 2018

If more than three pernuts are mvolved separate maps. for each pernnt

: 'O.WR,

Permanent quahty prmted w1th dark mk on good quahty paper

~ The size of the map can be 81/2 X 11 mches 8% x 14 inches, 11x 17 mches or up to 30 X 30
: :mches ‘For 30x 30 1nch maps, one extra copy 1s requlred

" A north arrow, a legend and scale

. The scale of the map must be 1 inch = 400 feet; 1 mch =1 320 feet the scale of the county
“assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 mch =1,320. feet ora scale that has been pre-

- _approved byt the Department

X

B Owa

IZ - D.N/A

‘ -TOWIlShlp, Range, Sectlon % % DLC Government Lot and other recogmzed pubhc land
- survey. lines. o : .

N Tax lot boundaries (property l'ines) are 're'quired Tax lot numbers are recomnmnded :

’ -'Major physmal features 1nclud1ng rivers and creeks showmg dlrectlon of ﬂow lakes and
:reservons roads and rallroads ' o ~

e Major water dehvery system features from the pomt(s) of dlversmn/approprlatxon such as

mam plpehnes canals and ditches.

.

: Ex1stmg place of use that mcludes separate hachuring for each water use permlt pnorlty
‘date; and use mcludmg number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or
~ineach quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,. donation land claims, or
other recognized: public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
: bemg changed a separate hachurmg is ieeded for the portion-of the permit leﬁ unchanged

If you are proposmg a change m place of use, show the proposed place of use with.

“hachuring that mcludes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use mcludmg _
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter '
" section as projected within government lots, donatlon land claims, or other recogmzed
o Ipubhc land survey subd1v1510ns :

E :Ex1st1ng pomt(s) of d1ver51on or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordmates ﬁom a
' Teco gnlzed survey corner. Thxs mformatlon can be found m your water use penmt

’If you are proposmg a change in pomt(s) of diversion or well(s) show the proposed

location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or-coordinates. If GPS coordinates ‘

o are used, latltude-longltude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-miinutes- seconds

with at least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32°15.5”) or degrees decnnal with

:ﬁve or more digits after the decimal (example 42. 53764°)

_Revised 7/1/2017 = - o v_ . Permit Amendment Application—Pach of9 - ’ : } TACS ’



Pa.l‘t‘3 of 5 Fee Worksheet - -

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT

: Base Fee (1ncludes one type of change to one pernnt forup to I cfs) -

11 | 81,160
Types of change proposed : . ] . -
X Place of Use _ T REC EIVE_D
X Point of Dlver51on/Appropr1atlon R . . , e (39018
Number of above boxes checked= ~“2(2a) - =~ . ~ o 0 EP 9 201

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a=_ 1 (2b) /s only one change, this willbe 0 - ‘
Multlply line 2b by $930 and enter PHRMIN NN » » > o»o» » - O\l‘VRgm,

2 . 2"
[Number of permits included in Permit Amendment (3a) '
Subtract 1 fromi the number in 3a: 0 (3b) Ifonly one pernnt this will be 0 -

3 Multiply line 3bby $520 anidenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 3. $0 -
Do you propose to add or change a well or change from a surface water POD :
to a well? - . . : . : 0
[INo:enterO »» » »» » » » » BN NN N » »: »» »

4 IZYes enter 3410 » » » » N W W N W R WM HE W N R W » o » | 4 |. $410 -

Do you propose to change the place 6fuse? . : .
‘[]No:enterOonkneS » » » »»» »» » » » BB DN B » »
[Zl Yes: entér the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see

example below*): -3 99 (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above 2.99 (5b)

- If 5b 1sO enterOonlines » » » » » » »» » » » » >> Py » »_'.
I 5b is-greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole mumber: 3 (5¢) and

' 5 B multlply 5c by $350, then enteronline 5 » » » » » » . » » »- . $1,050

6 Add entries on lines 1’ through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotalf

Ao ¢

1 $3550 |-
| Is this permit.amendmient: , o
El necessary to complete a pI‘O]eCt ﬁmded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under.ORS 541.932?, '
[:l endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that w1ll result n a et
“benefit to fish and wildlife habitat? - _
If one of more boxes is checked,  multiply-line 6 by O 5 and enter on’ hne T» | ,
7 ‘| If no box is applicable, enter Oonline 7» » » » » » »» » »» »» » | 7 |. -0
' Subttatt line 7 from line 6 PHN NN NN B Permit Arnendment -Fee" 8 | $3,550

o0

*Examnle for Line Sa calculatlon to. transfer 45. 0 acres of Prnnary Pernnt S- 12345 (total 1 25 cfs for 100
- acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land -
1. - For itrigation calculate.cfs for each permit involved as follows: '
- a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-1 2345, 1. 25 ofs =1 00 ac) then
‘ multiply by-the number of acrés tP be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 ¢fs). . |
" b. Ifthe water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80.0of a.
‘cfs per acre; multiply number.of acres proposed for change by either 0 025 (1/40) or 0. 0125 .
o (1/80). (ForS 87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 ¢fs) ‘-
~- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the apphcat1on however do not count
~ cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for
. the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each “on the -
~ ground” acre included in the appllcatlon (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both
_permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

Part 4 of 5 Apphcant Informatlon and Signature

| Revised 7172017 E Permit Amendment Applicatlon —Page 3 of 9 ’ ' TACS



Part 4 of S — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
City of Prineville, Attn: Eric Klann 541-447-5627
ADDRESS FAX NO.
387 NE 3 St
CITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL
Prineville OR 97754 eklann@cityofprineville.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc., Attn: Owen McMurtrey 541-257-9005

ADDRESS FAX NO.

1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 240

CITY STATE ZIP ’ E-MAIL

Corvallis OR 97333 omcmurtrey@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:
The City of Prineville proposes to add three points of appropriation to Permit G-12541. The
City also proposes to change the authorized place of use to within the City of Prineville Service
Boundary. Water will be used at other industrial facilities throughout the City for industrial
use.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

[ ] Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? Yes [ ] No
If NO, include either:

[l A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a
portion of the permit to the applicant(s), OR

L] An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the
applicant to amend the permit.

I understand that prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to
the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is
located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest
publishing the notice in the following newspaper: The Central Oregonian

I (we) affirm that information contained in this application is true and accurate.

A , /
f"f\"'\ Eric Klann, City Engineer and Public Works Director 9 ‘7’ 6

Applicant Signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

RECEIVED

Revised 7/1/2017 Permit Amendment Application — Page 4 of 9 S E P 1 3 2018 TACS
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-

Check one of the followmg

IZ The applicant is responslble for completlon of change(s) Notices and correspondence should -

ontlnue to be sent to the apphcant

Il The pennlt holder(s) of record wrll be respon51ble for completlng the proposed change(s) aﬂer the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to.the permrt holder(s)

of record

Check the appropnate box, if apphcable

IZ Check here if any of the perrmts proposed for amendment are-or w111 be located within or served

by an irrigation or ‘other water dlstrlct

’ ~IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME

" Ochoco Irrlgatlon District

ADDRESS.

| CITY .

Prineville

1001 NW Deer St ,
STATE . E ©.ofzip .
OR. 197754

Water served under Permlt G-12541 wrll be served by the Clty of Prmevrlle for Industrlal purposes

LT Check here if water for any of the penmts supphed under a water . servrce agreement or other '
‘contract. for stored water witha federal agency or other entlty :

ENTITY NAME

4923 Northwest O’Nerl H)ghway

| crry

‘Prineville -

ADDRESS . . ‘
- | 4923 Northwest O’Nerl nghway
STATE = . ZIp

OR 91754

-To meet State Land Use Consrstency Requlrements you must list a11 local governments (each county, -
city,’ munlclpal corporatlon or tribal government) Wrthrn whose ]urlsdrctlon water will be diverted,

conveyed or used. -

ADDRESS

Revised 7/1/2017

ENTITY NAME . '
City of Prineville Planmng Department 387 NE Third Street B
| ary. | staTE - 7P
[ Prineville - OR.” . 197754
: ENTITYNAME , : . "| ADDRESS.
‘Crook County Planmng Department ; 300 NE 3¢ Street ' _
CITY I ‘ STATE - . ‘| zp
Prineville OR - , | 97754 .

Permit Amendment-Application — Page 5 of 9
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Part 5 Of 5- Water Use Permrt Informatlonn . -

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permlt belng changed See mstructlons on page 6, to copy and
: paste addltronal Part 5s, or to add adetlonal rows to tables within the form '

PERMIT # G-12541

Table 1. Locatlon of Authorlzed and Proposed Point(s) of Dlversron (POD) or Appropnatlon (POA)

- - (Note: If the POD/POA name is not spec1ﬁed . the permlt assrgn it a name or. number here. )

C ) T IfPOA S - Ta" < )
‘POD/POA |- .Is this POD/POA - OWRDWell | - S _ - Lot, | Moasured Distances.
- Name.or - Authonzed by the permitor -| Log ID# (or - T 1 R Seo Vi DLG (from a recognized
" Nuniber, isiit Proposed" N WelllD.- | WP g wee AR _Gor . ‘survey corner),
: N Gov’t _ Ao
R o .Tag#-L-—)‘ Lot. | ,
.Clear | g e : 00 b . 878 feot South and 1009 | .
. Authorized , _ N 78 fe :
Pine Well . uthonized: o CII:‘Z)IO 14| S |16 |'E | 31 | NE | NE {500 | feet West fromNE . .
R S D._Prop_osed o Bakiais - B - " | - - | cornerofSection31 -
S '_Clear | & Authorized . CROO S8 B S AR R P 'y 1678 feet South and, :
‘| Pine:Well - S |7 1s5i 141 S |16 E | 31. | SW |- NE | 700. - | 2033 féet West from NE
2 _DPT_OPOS¢d, » : - Sl : | |- " 1 . -|cornerofSection31 .
Clear- | K Authorized - .. . | R A S oS 1002 feetSouth and . |
" Pine Well - u o T Cll:g;) 141 8. |16:] E-|: 31 | NE | NW |200 . | 3087 feet West from NE’ o
3. ,D_-Eroposed_ LT SR AU . : N cornerofSectlonSI o
| Industrial | 17 puthorized - - Pl T T 277 feet Northiana T |
|- . Park - Co 1141:S | 157 E | 25 | SW | SE' | 1404 - feetWestfromtheNW .
S well EﬁPr_oposed: ) . R SR R - corner: ofSectlon 31 N .
© Stryker. | [ Authorized .. . Sl s 2t South and 812-‘7
| Park | o T 14} S |16 | E | 32 .| SE |- SW | 10400 | feet East from the SW . |
- Well - Proposed S S -l o S| - | cornier of Section32
: niper - [] Auuhonzed:'- P S b f | 97feet North and 2493 |
3 J‘;‘;,‘I;l“fr _ 15, S {16 | E | 5. | NW | NW | 600 | feetEast from the SW -
Sowvel m Proposed : RN E L U PUR 'corner'ofSection32‘

R Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are’ provrded in parentheses) -

IZ Place of Use (POU) . I ' Pomt of Approprlatlon/W ell (POA) .
O Pomt of Dlversron (POD) o [Z Addltronal Pomt of Approprratlon (APOA) , N
|:| Addltlonal Pomt of Dlversron (APOD) E] * Surface water POD to: Ground Water POA ;'A '
_ , _ : __(SW/GW) S
.erl all of the proposed changes affect the entlre water use permrt" ' : o
IZ Yes : Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page Use the ,
o “CODES” listed above to- descnbe the proposed changes - .
. "EI 'No" . -Complete all of Table 2to descrlbe the portlon of the permlt to be changed |
REC E !VE D
o sep 132018
RECEI\/ED o
- - WRD '
o300 0
Rcv{sed 7/tl2()17- ?erxnitv Amendment ‘Appl'ica‘tion:— Page 6ofy . - QWRD ’ | TACS |



‘ For a change in p]ace of use:

- Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO whlch the place of use is bemg moved?
- [XI Yes [ No- , _

If NO ‘the landowner of the land TO Wthh the place of use is belng moved must be aSSIgned to the permlt :
‘as a permit holder of record by submlttmg a completed Request | for Assxgnment form and the requlred
statutory fee for an assignment. . :

s the proposed place of use contlguous to the authonzed place of use? X Yes I:l No '

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorlzed place of use .
‘unless the change to non- contlguous lanids is in furtherance of mitigation-or conservation efforts undertaken
for the purposes of beneﬁtlng a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496. 171 to
-496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act.0f 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the

' 4hstmg agency. -Contiguous land being either adjacerit land or land separated from the land to which a
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rlg_hts_ of way.

RECEIVED
Sep 132018
OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Permit Amendment Application — Page 7 of 9 . ‘ A TACS



- Please use and attach addltlonal pages of T able 2 as needed - - Do you have questrons about how, to- ﬁll-out the tables‘?

See ] page 6 for 1nstruct10ns TP ) o -‘ Contact the Department at- 503 986 0900 and ask for. Transfer Staff'. 2

Table 2 Descnptron of Changes to Water Use Permlt # G-12541 - : ' -
List the change proposed for the:acreage in: each % Y. If more e than one change is proposed spec1fy the acreage assocrated wrth each change
T there is'more than one POD/POA mvolved in the proposed changes spec1fy the acreage assoc1ated w1th each POD/POA SRR

"AUTHORIZED (the “fron” or “off” lands) 1 =

' 1 PROPOSED (the “to” or* on” lands)
The I‘S““g that appears °“§Ie :ﬁ{ggg‘“e BEFORE PROP OSED The hstmg as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

e R 1 Pr osed .
Lrst only that part or portlon of the water right that wrll be changed Chax(;ges (see 1. 1_", RN _‘ R are made
4 TPODGsyor | — | “CoDES” | [ N R
POA(s) | - . |from previous | - - . o ‘. to o ow
(name.or, | Priotity | page) N

. . Acres- ' PO]?t's)io,r_'-: SR
e | oo | Top | Rogfses| i Tox Lot|Lotor| (Gf - ,Pl?s‘gf()ﬁ‘-gn?-e Priority Date
DLC appllcable) fromTable o ) ;;._ o 5 B R R . DLC apphcable) Table 1) Lo

1‘
I-IWEE ]
BlEXAvierr | R v

DE mr‘"’aimeaa

| L . Tax Gt Acres
“Twp. | Rog [Sec{ *%ls | Lotor| (f
O e . B Lot

2k i

o Wels 1,23

R S U | Industria T
- POU/POA . “Wlthln thc Clty of Prmevﬂle Serv1cc e N/A b -P‘?."lﬁ-lW‘_",“_- : -1}6719-9;,,"; L
et P Boundary ‘ . S st
) ‘ © | Park Well | -

Juniper | -
- Well.

TOTALACRES oo o T TOTALACRES |-

. Add1t10nal remarks

| RECEIVED

‘ ;vRe.\-/ised 7/1/2017 . PermrtAmendmentApphcatlon—Pachof9 . TACS .‘ . . . ) SEP ]_ 3 2018
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, Lo . Permit# G—12541 _

' Are there other water rlghts certlﬁcates, water use’ permlts or ground water reglstratlons assocnated
~with the “from” or “to” Jands? [ Yes [1No - L _
If YES; list the other certlﬁcate permit, or ground- water reglstratlon numbers N/A The authonzed uselis.
i mdustrlal, S0 “lavered” water rlghts are not applicable.

If the perrnlt(s) are for 1mgat1on or supplemental 1rr1gat10n use, other water rlghts exrstmg on the same
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change.
to.a water right’ certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a ‘water rlght transfer
appllcatlon 0r ground water’ reg1strat1on modlﬁcatlon apphcatlon, respectwely '

For a change i in pomt(s) of approprlatlon (well(s)) or addltlonal pomt(s) of approprlatlon

IE Well log(s) are attached for each authorlzed and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
~ - associated with the cotresponding. well(s) in Table 1 above and on-the accompanymg apphcat10n .
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department s web page at
http: //aDD52 wrd. state.or. us/aDDs/gw/well log/Default. aspx) ' :

See Attachment D for well logs for ex1stmg wells, CROO. 1521 CROO 1551 and CROO 1453 -
AND/OR ' ' '

X 'Descrlbe the constructron of the authorlzed and proposed well(s) n Table 3 for any wells that do :
ot have a well log g.-For pr oposed wells not yet constructed or built, provrde a best-estimate” for
*each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a- -
licensed ‘well driller, geolo gist, or certified water r1ght exam1ne1 to: a531st w1th assemblmg the R
= mformatlon necessary to complete Table 3 : :

' Table 3. Constructlon of Pomt(s) of Appropriation o o ‘
- Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondmg well(s) descrlbed in Table I8 and shown on_ -
- the accompanying appllcatlon map. Failure to provide the information will delay the | processing of your '
“transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether -
. the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of approprlatlon

- (POA): The Department is prohlblted by law from approvmg POA changes that do not access the same
- source. aqulfer o : :

| - et el
roposed - _-‘j 4 : . 1. ] aty 31 )
‘or | Bwell "l Ifan existing: |- Total Casing Sl Perforated | water S:Sirff; spe(c’:; 12 c(.);ate
Authorized | 2rady | well, OWRD ASINg . ‘or screened level of PR L
g 1 built? . : well Casi Intervals depth(s) AR - (sand, gpm). If
POA Well ID Tag. d asing e . intervals completed avel. lessth
! (Yesor "| No. L- epth Diameter (fee) (intervals). (in feet) well graves, - ess than
. Name or P : v we basalt, etc.) full rate of
Nur’nbér. No) : ) " - (in feet) | "wa_ter right
Industrial | - | | ; - R I | Confined |- =0~
- Park No - N/A . - | 300 10 | 0-300 | - 0-76 | 220240 | . ‘10 | ‘-omime ‘N/A
S . K : . 27+ | Alluvium- -
wen || | luviom | =0
'Strykel; S S v S _ le"d'. R
Pk | N | A | as0 b 10 0-300 | .0-147 | 225250 |, 32 - | conumed . NnjA -
- Well : . o v )
Juniper | -y N/A - 250 ©10 .| 0-300 | 0-147 | 225250 | .3z | Comfimed g,
- Well . ) : » . : Alluviumy S

Best estimate for Industrlal Park Well is based on CROO 53873. Best estimate for Sti -vker Park 'Wevllv and’ -_ '
Juniper Well are baséd on CROO 2097. Wells will be sealed to a minimu m of 5’ into’ confmlng clav.and as - -

needed below.230° to prevent commingling.

.Reviséd 7112017

Permit Amendment Application —Pagé 9 of 9 .
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- RECEIVED
SEP 3 201
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RECE!VED

| | | | SEP 132018
Owen McMurtrey - L S S MBD_
Fr'oni:' h L STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick K. Starnes@oregon gov> :
Sent: : Wednesday, August 22,2018 2 51 PM
Tor =~ Owen McMurtrey . : : : _
Subject: - : o RE Map Scale Waiver Request Permit Amendment Appllcatlon for Clty of Prlnewlle .
Hi Owen —

N

- The Department has reviewed the attached permit amendme_n_t a'ppllcatloh maps and grants a map waiver for |
them. Please include a copy of this e-mail with the permit amendment application when it is submitted.

-Sincerely,
Kelly -

*'k****************************************************************************** .

~ Kelly Starnes Transfer Program: Analyst
- Oregon Water Resources Depanment
725 Summer St NE Suite A
_ Salem OR 97301- 1271 o ’ ]
Telephone: 503-986-0886 . Fax: 503- 986 0903
. E-mail: patrlck k. stames@oreqon gov.

Please Note: AUnder Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the. public.

‘********H **f******_k**"*******'ki.*************************'******************f****’k*

From: Owen McMurtrey [marlto OMcMurtrey@gsrws com]
- Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 4: 30 PM
To: STARNES Kelly - -
Cc: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD : T
Sub]ect' Map Scale.Waiver Request Permlt Amendment Appllcatlon for C|ty of Prmewlle

Hi Kelly,

I'm. puttlng together a permit amendment appllcatlon for the C|ty of Prineville’ s Permlt G- 12541 The Clty is requestmg
‘-to change the place of use to the City: ser\nce area boundary Will the Department grant a map scale walver?

- _The points of approprlatron and authonzed place of use will be shown ona separate map with a 1” = 1320' ‘scale, whlch

v also attached

Thank_s

Owen Mcl\llurtrey

. Water Resources Consultant

direct: 541.257.9005 | mobile: 541.740. 5619

1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. | www.gsiwe.com



~ RECEIVED
SEP 132018

. OWRD

. Attachment B
Permlt A551gnment Conﬁrmatlon

| Penmt G- 12541 = Permit Amendment Apphcatlon Cxty of Prmevﬂle ‘



2 Oregon R Depmens

. . 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
' 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904
- January 5, 2011 :

' RECEIVED
GSI Water Solutions : ‘ , | '
Attn: Adam Sussman - S - SEP 132018
1600 Western Blvd., Suite 240 ’ .
Corvallis, Oregon 97333 OWRD

2

- Reference: Application G-13238, Permit G-12541

_Thc assignment from Clear Pine Mouldings Inc. to the Clty of Pnncvﬂle has been rccorded in the
-records of the Water Resources Dcpartment :

Our records have been changed accordmgly and the original request is enclosed. Recelpt number
101971covering the recording fee of $75 is also enclosed.

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permit.
These conditions and timelines will have to be met before a Certificate of Water Right can be
issued. ~

Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure: Receipt 101971

cc: Watermaster 11
Clear Pine Mouldings Inc.
City of Prineville ' ‘ .
Data Center, OWRD (Complete Copy of Ass1gnment Request) - A
Hydrographics :
File

1

5.
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Attachment C
Land Use Informatmn F orms

Penmt G 12541 — Permlt Amendment Apphcatlon Clty of PrlneVIHe
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Attachment D
“Well Logs -

‘ Perrmt G- 12541 Pernnt Amendment Apphcatlon Clty of Pr1nev111e



NOTICE TO WATEK WELL. LuiNinaviun

The original and first copy of this report.
are to be filed ‘with the WATER WELL REPORT . . / d
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON State Well No. .. IS [IGE = 3l G
SALEM, OREGON 97310 . ™ (P1ease type or pint)
within 30 days from the date i State Permit No.-
of well completion. (Do not write above t‘:n line
: . 7. . ;
(1) OWNER: : (10) BOC OF WELL:

Name J‘h&é%& Lm:“ . County Z.‘Fup.lt e Driller’s well number 135
()

Address P.Q. v a8 : St % NE %Section 31 T 4S R IGE W.M.
’ _ k) q17§4' = Beariﬂg and distance from section or subdivision corner '
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): _

New Well " Deepening O] Reconditioning ] Abandon 0] . R
- If abandonment, describe mater@ and procedure in Item 12. (ll) WATER LEVEL: comp leted well. ]
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | pepth at which water was first found A3 - .
hopary s o Domestic [} Industrial (§ Munteipal [] | Static level | #t. below land surface. Date b ~19-79
Dug (1 Bored [ Irigation [) Test Well [0 Other O | Artestan pressure "~ lbs. per square Inch. Date ;
= CASING INSTALLED:  mureadea ) Welded (12) WELL LOG:  piameter of well betow casing .1
O - piam. rom ... &\ #. 10 ...1.79

Depth driled 945 . Depth of completed well Q4.0 1.

Formation: Descﬁbe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;

.....” Diam. from ft. to

ft. to and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
, PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [ Yes I No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
- ype of perforator used - A MATERIAL ) From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by . i, . 'Bq,rk Dust ) () i
eeeensnssern. PETOTAHONS £FOM .o 2. 10 # | Rock Fill , L=
rereen. PETLOTALIONS FTOM .......coovreemrereensnnnem . 2t to ft. Brown $o.n.d 3 80
. PET{OTAtiOnS £TOM .....ovveeeeevecerescsnemmecmess 240 e, £ _B.ln.d: Sﬂl\d _ 80 | 140
~ Gray Clay . 140|030
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J Yes [ No C o= 12300223
Manufacturer’'s Name . m o P
Type Model NO. coecccerrercrereerrmssstimensensesnen m Aﬁ
Diam. ............. Slot size ... Set from ft. to £t. 3—3.8 24O
Diam. ........... SIOt B2 v Set from ft. to 1t, _
. . t ter level is
(8) WELL TESTS:  Riondops f amoumt water leve — 1=
Was a pump test made? {J Yes gNo I£ yes, by whom? A1 =4S =LA A
Yield: gal./min. with #t. drawdown after Brs. - o
5 b ; counces DEPT | SEP 1L 32016
SR " " E SALEMOREGON
AL , : R
Belentont S0Pzl /min. with ft. drawdown after hrs, ' ) ‘ VRO
Artesian flow . : g.p.m. ) e l
nperature of water 3 Depth artestan flow encountered ............... ft. | Work started. G-ld 74 Completed b—lq‘ 19879
! Date well drilling machin -
(9) CONSTRUCTION: ate wel E mal e moved off of well G ’q 19 71
Well seal--Material used ¢ mbﬂ+ i Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
> 79 - This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to I -+ | Materials used and information reported above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ........... 14 .............. in. best knowledge and belief.
Djameter of well bore below seal lo ; . \ (Signed] .L7T. M M / Date 6-Q|I197q .
Number of sacks of cement used in well peal 304‘,2 ................ sacks . (Drilling M e Operator) 523 7 6 8
How was cement grout placed? ME‘\‘K‘\d | = Drilling Machine Operator’s \‘License No. ..==7 [OO ...

{

Water Well Contractor’s Certification: ,

) This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Was a drive ;;hoe used? [J Yes uNo Plugs Size: location 1t. Name _M&P'}ET Wﬁu_ 0 RlLLmb
@ ton)

Did any strata contain unusable water? ] Yes () No , #irm or (Type or print)

Type of water? depth of strata Address ‘P.L..R ...... BO x..lﬂ.& ............ P. R\ﬂt.."l!-l..ﬁ,()eﬁ‘i?‘ls‘

Method of sealing strata off ' .
5 s - [Signed] QMWW :
Was well gravel packed? {J] Yes m No Size of gravel: ... , (Water Well Contractor)
- Gravel placed from ft. to 1t Contractor’s License No. 504 Date G-Al , 197"I

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IPF NECESSARY) SP45856-119




Well Recdrd STATE WELL NO. .14/16.316(2) -

‘  Salem, Oregon - COUNTY .....Crook
. APPLICATION NO. e
O ‘MAILING
OWNER: Budspeth—Pime Co. Inc.: ADDRESS:
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. STATE: Ceatemenestemasstsesessetnsssasesstatntanaanssasasenens sanene _
"~ N. E. ' , :
........... Yo vl S€C. e Te e Sy R s Wey WML ' i
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision :__ i
. e paant D TR e |
corner E !
f i
i !
1 !
[ '
- ) e L [, e e——i
Altitude at well ........2. 240t |
TYPE OF WELL: Drilled  Date Constructed .. 1948 1
Depth drilled 400 Depth cased , 333 _ Section ....oeeeee......
CASING RECORD:
8 inch
FINISH: _ , s
N
AQUIFERS:
Sand\ from 150 to 170
.Gravel from 284 to 295
WATER LEVEL:
. 50 feet below land surface on March 31, 1948
57.68 feet below land surface on April 15, 1954
PUMPING EQUIPMENT Type «oooorneneee Turbine HP.
Capacity 223 GPM. ,
WELL TESTS: : .
Drawdown "......occcoueeeeeee. ft. after .o hours : GPM.
Drawdown .......................... ft. after .o hours : ’ GP.M.
USE OF WATER ... .Industrial.. . Temp. °F. : 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION USGS ' .
DRILLER or DIGGER
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log ... 4. Water Level Measurements ... Chemical Analysis ................... Aquifer Test ...................
REMARKS:
RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 2018

State Printing 62316 ) . “ OWR D



T~

STATE ENGINEER . -

State Well No. ....14/16=31G(2)

{

Salem, Oregon . . County . Crook
Application No.
‘Well Log
Owner: ... Hudspeth. Pine_Ca., Jnc. Owner’s No.
Driller: ......A..M...Jdannsen Date Drilled 1948
mcm OF MATERIAL (Feet below land surface) Thickness
From To (feet)
Fluviolacustrine deposits: N
_ \
Sand and clay ‘0 170 170
Clay 170 28U 114
Gravel 284 295 11
Clarne (?) formation:
Clay 295 320 25
—Shale, hard 320 358 35
L 8 '
__Shale, blue-green 355 el ol s
. _l . . ' : .
~ 150 $0 170 feat and 285 to 295 feat
RECEIVHD
SEP 132018
OWRU|




NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be flled with the’

WATER RESOURCESb DEPARTMENT,' -
. SALEM, OREGON 87310
within 30 days from the date

aweman\US|log-30d0

-State Permit No.

of well comp]etion Y,
. / -
. e
(1) 0 / / : SO u?%i‘oczx WELL:
/ AL 5 4)1~ ]‘A 1/,./11’) Vi (\b\'\ County T_ -__'Driller's well number ' O
Address /Y g h _ (‘}\W } NE = S/“ % Secuon"&( ) T./9S R JLEF w.M.

‘Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner -

(2) TYPE OF wonx (check):

New Wellk Deepening ] Reconditioning [} Abandon [J
It abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

: - (11) WATER LEVEL: Completebwdl. )
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check)'  Depth at which water was first found

i 2
gggzy _ "”e’t’;‘:}“ g Domestie, [J Industrial [J Municipal [ | Static level ft. below land surface. Date
Due . [J Bored O Irrigation -JR Test Well [1' Other ~ [J Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
) ‘l OGASING INST?:.’ ! Xﬂ 623 o Welded% Q (12) WE LOG:. Diameter‘ of well below casing \O .......
........... * Diam. from .. L . 2t to. 2. Gage .s.: .? Depth drille d e f1. Depth of completed well ; ! ! O "
[ .” Diam. from 1®t. to ft. Gage ..ol

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials

” Diam. from : #t. to ft. Gage ... and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
- with at least one entry for each change of formation Report each change in

PERFORATIONS: Perlorat ed? NYes O No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata,

Lype of perforaior used _ ( AL \ neG ‘\"’(‘)(‘ ( ’ MATERIAL . From To SWL
1 T
Size of pertorations /% nwy) S - Vark bud s Rocks [0 [

2. .. perforations from \a = ft. to \ g () £, \ . £94 AN ‘/,3_, l;;
............................... perforations from ft. to ft. e 1 A ] (X\]Q,L B0
........................ perforations from . ft. to £t. Z Q =
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes Y No 8) e)
Manufactu.ref's Name ' y . O ‘930
Type ; Model NO. ..o T X o e _2?50 ;2 Sq
Diam. ... Slot size ............. Set from ft. to ...... 1t. ok Q,m\\ r\... :

Diam. .............. Slot size .............. Set from ft. to ft.
. Drawdown is amount water level is g — ]

(8) WELL TES_TS' '+ lowered below static level REUEIVED
Was a pump test made? O Yes [ No If yes, by whom? ) - ) -

Aq; " gal./min. with _#t. drawdown after hrs. - SEP[1 32018

" » ”
”» ” - ;
‘(!ést LK\Q Q gal./min. with" ft. drawdown after ' hrs, ) .
" rtesian flow g.p.m. . . X

_ perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ................ f®t. Work started 8 - ) l o »191 gCompleted g . _2 I 19"}
9 CONSTRUCTIO Date well drilling machine moved off of well R-GAl |
Well seal—Material used ...\ t . Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
Well sealed from land surface to . This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and information reported above are true to my

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal \“} ............. in, best know beh o # -
Diameter of well bore below seal ..... \O ......... Lin. | [Signed)/. ] Xl [ " / "f\_‘ Date 8- ______ ‘l (’ d&].....g
Number of sacks of cement used in well geal sacks l:htne-‘zlz‘ ,

How was cement grout placed? .- Drilling Ma ator’s License No. \O—' -

7 Water Well Contractor’s Certification: * : .
X ) Th1s well was drilled under my Junsdmtion and this report is

; o gé knowledge be{;‘ {
drive shoe used? X Yes [J No Plugs ... : ion ... .
Was a drive shoe used? ﬂ ¥es [JNo Plugs Size: Iocation £t S : Q_, \ NN
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes No , #irm or corporation) Q w m")
Type of water? . depth of strata . Address? Q C‘X 55 ' - XANE O\ \ e .
¥ ..
Method of sealing strata off - - J -
£ [Signed] .. 4 .._(\ =t
Was well gravel packed? ] Yes NNo Size.of gravel: ... . (W‘-ﬁl‘ Wen Cmm) g
Gravel placed from ft. to _ e 1, Contractor’s License- No ate - Q\ l , 13

(Use AD]?IT]ONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SP*485584119

-— e e e . - \



